



**GUJARAT STATE INVESTMENTS LIMITED**  
(Govt. of Gujarat Undertaking)  
REGISTERED OFFICE: H.K. HOUSE, 6TH FLOOR,  
ASHRAM ROAD, AHMEDABAD-380 009  
PHONES(079) 26586636, 26579731  
website : [www.gujsil.in](http://www.gujsil.in) E-mail: [inf@gsil.co.in](mailto:inf@gsil.co.in)  
CIN : U64990GJ1988SGC010307

**REF:GSIL/SEC/Board/2023-2024/**

**Date: 13<sup>th</sup> February 2024**

**To,**  
**Manager Listing Department**  
**National Stock Exchange**  
“Exchange Plaza” Bandra Kurla Complex,  
Bandra (East) Mumbai – 400 051  
Fax No : 022 – 26598237/38

Dear Sir/Madam,

**SUB:- Newspaper Publication - Disclosure under Regulation 52(8) of SEBI(Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirement) Regulations, 2015 (“SEBI Listing Regulation”) – Unaudited Financial Results of the Company for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2023**

| Sr. No. | Scrip Code | ISIN         | Coupon Rate |
|---------|------------|--------------|-------------|
| 1       | GSIL25     | INE08EQ08056 | 9.45%       |
| 2       | GSIL28     | INE08EQ08031 | 9.03%       |

Pursuant to Regulation 52 (8) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirement) Regulations, 2015 (“SEBI Listing Regulation”), as amended from time to time, we hereby enclosed copies of newspaper publications of the unaudited Financial Results of the Company for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2023 , as approved by the Board at its meeting held on 12.02.2024, in prescribed format, as published in Financial Express (English)-all addition and Financial Express (Gujarati)-all addition on 13<sup>th</sup> February 2024.

You are requested to take the above on your records

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,  
**For, Gujarat State Investments Limited**

**Company Secretary and Compliance Officer**  
**ICSI Membership No. A25761**



**BONDADA ENGINEERING LIMITED**  
 CIN: U28910TG2012PLC080018  
 Reg. Off.: 1-1-27/37, Ashok Manoj Nagar Kapra, Hyderabad - 500062, Telangana, India.  
 Tel/Fax: 7207034662, E-mail: cs@bondada.net Website: www.bondada.net

**NOTICE TO THE SHAREHOLDERS OF THE EXTRA ORDINARY GENERAL MEETING AND E-VOTING INFORMATION**

NOTICE is hereby given that the **Extra Ordinary General Meeting ('EOGM')** of the **Company will be held on Wednesday, March 6, 2024 at 3.00 p.m. through Video Conference (VC)/Other Audio Visual Means ('OAVM')** pursuant to applicable provisions of the Companies Act, 2013 read with General Circular No. 14/2020 dated April 8, 2020, General Circular No. 17/2020 dated April 13, 2020, General Circular No. 20/2020 dated May 5, 2022, General Circular No. 02/2021 dated January 13, 2021, General Circular No. 21/2021 dated December 14, 2021, General Circular No. 02/2022 dated May 5, 2022, General Circular No. 10/2022 dated December 28, 2022 and General Circular No. 09/2023 dated September 25, 2023, issued by the Ministry of Corporate Affairs and circular No. SEBI/HO/CFD/CMD2/CIR/P/2021/11 dated January 15, 2021, Circular No. SEBI/HO/CFD/CMD2/CIR/P/2022/62 dated May 13, 2023 and Circular No. SEBI/HO/CFD/PoD-2/P/CIR/2023/4 dated January 5, 2023 and Circular No. SEBI/HO/CFD/CFD-PoD-2/P/CIR/2023/167 dated October 7, 2023, issued by the Securities and Exchange Board of India, to transact the businesses as set out in the Notice of EOGM, which was being circulated for convening the EOGM. The Company has sent the Notice convening EOGM through electronic mode to the Members whose email addresses are registered with the Company and/or Depositories in accordance with the Circular issued by the Ministry of Corporate Affairs and Securities and Exchange Board of India. The Notice convening the EOGM is also available on the website of the Company at [www.bondada.net](http://www.bondada.net) and on the website of KFin Technologies Limited at [www.kfintech.com](http://www.kfintech.com).

Electronic copy of the Notice convening the EOGM, containing procedure & instructions for e-voting was sent to those Members, whose e-mail ID is registered with the Company/ Depository Participant as on cut off date i.e., Thursday, February 29, 2024.

Pursuant to the provisions of Section 108 of the Act and Rule 20 of the Companies (Management and Administration) Rules, 2014, as amended and Regulation 44 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the Members are provided with the facility to cast their votes on all resolutions as set forth in the Notice convening the EOGM using electronic voting system (e-voting) provided by KFin Technologies Limited. The voting rights of Members shall be in proportion to the equity shares held by them in the paid-up equity share capital of the Company as on Thursday, February 29, 2024 (cut-off date).

**The remote e-voting period commences on Sunday, March 3, 2024 at 10.00 a.m. IST and will end on Tuesday, March 5, 2024 at 5.00 p.m. IST.** During this period, the Members may cast their vote electronically. The remote e-voting module shall be disabled by KFin Technologies Limited thereafter. Those Members, who shall be present in the EOGM through VC/OAVM facility and had not cast their votes on the Resolutions through remote e-voting and are otherwise not barred from doing so, shall be eligible to vote through e-voting system during the EOGM.

The Members who have cast their votes by remote e-voting prior to the EOGM may also attend/participate in the EOGM through VC/OAVM but shall not be entitled to cast their votes again.

**Members who have not registered their e-mail address, are requested to register the same at the earliest:**

(a) In respect of shares held in demat form - with their depository participants (Dps);  
 (b) In respect of shares held in physical form - (i) by writing to the Company's Registrar and Share Transfer Agent viz. KFin Technologies Limited at [cs@bondada.net](mailto:cs@bondada.net) or at [inward.ris@kfintech.com](mailto:inward.ris@kfintech.com) and to Company at [cs@bondada.net](mailto:cs@bondada.net) to register their e-mail address for the limited purpose of receiving the Notice of EOGM. The Company will provide facility to Members to exercise their rights to vote by electronic means. The instructions for joining the EOGM through VC/OAVM and the process of e-voting (including the manner in which Members holding shares who have not registered their e-mail address can cast their vote through e-voting), will form part of the Notice of EOGM. Notice convening the EOGM is also available on the websites of the Company at [www.bondada.net](http://www.bondada.net) and of the stock exchange viz. BSE Limited at [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com).

Any person, who acquires shares of the Company and becomes a Member of the Company after the Notice has been sent electronically by the Company and holds shares as on the cut-off date; may obtain the login ID and password by sending a request to [inward.ris@kfintech.com](mailto:inward.ris@kfintech.com). However, if he/she is already registered with KFin Technologies Limited for remote e-voting, then he/she can use his/her existing User ID and password for casting the votes.

In case of any queries pertaining to e-voting, members may refer to the Frequently Asked Questions ("FAQs") and the e-voting manual available at [www.kfintech.com](http://www.kfintech.com) under help section or contact at 1- 800-309-4001. In case of any grievances relating to e-voting, please contact Mr. Shanor Mohammed, at KFin Technologies Limited. Email: [evoting@kfintech.com](mailto:evoting@kfintech.com) or [aforsaid@kfintech.com](mailto:aforsaid@kfintech.com).

The details of the EOGM are available on the website of the Company at [www.bondada.net](http://www.bondada.net), KFin Technologies Limited at [www.kfintech.com](http://www.kfintech.com), BSE Limited at [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com).

For, **Bondada Engineering Limited**  
 Sd/-  
**Sonia Bidlan**  
 Company Secretary & Compliance officer

Date: February 13, 2024  
 Place: Hyderabad

| <b>TV VISION LIMITED</b><br>CIN : LA4200MH2007PLC121707<br>Regd. Office : 4th Floor, Adhikari Chambers, Oberoi Complex, New Link Road, Andheri (West), Mumbai 400053.<br>Tel. : 022-4921 8671 / 022-4921 8660, Fax : 022-3639 5459, Email : <a href="mailto:cs@tvvision.in">cs@tvvision.in</a> , Website: <a href="http://www.tvvision.in">www.tvvision.in</a><br><b>EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2023</b><br>(₹ In Lakhs, Except EPS) |   |               |                    |               |                    |               |                    |               |                    |            |             |             |
|---|---|---------------|--------------------|---------------|--------------------|---------------|--------------------|---------------|--------------------|------------|-------------|-------------|
| Sr. No.   | Particulars   | Standalone    |                    |               |                    | Consolidated  |                    |               |                    | Year Ended | Year Ended  | Year Ended  |
|   |   | Quarter ended | Three Months ended | Quarter ended | Three Months ended | Quarter ended | Three Months ended | Quarter ended | Three Months ended |            |             |             |
|   |   | 31-Dec-23     | 30-Sep-23          | 31-Dec-22     | 31-Dec-22          | 31-Mar-23     | 31-Dec-22          | 31-Dec-22     | 31-Dec-22          |            |             |             |
| 1   | Total income from operations (net)  | 1,242.78      | 1,482.83           | 4,404.24      | 5,429.92           | 7,126.92      | 1,242.78           | 1,482.83      | 4,404.24           | 5,429.92   | 7,126.92    | 7,126.92    |
| 2   | Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)   | (885.56)      | (541.10)           | (1,821.75)    | (1,429.73)         | (1,948.48)    | (885.77)           | (541.30)      | (1,822.53)         | (1,430.56) | (1,994.17)  | (1,994.17)  |
| 3   | Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)   | (885.56)      | (541.10)           | (1,821.75)    | (1,429.73)         | (1,948.48)    | (885.77)           | (541.30)      | (1,822.53)         | (1,430.56) | (1,994.17)  | (1,994.17)  |
| 4   | Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)  | (885.56)      | (541.10)           | (1,821.75)    | (1,430.90)         | (1,949.05)    | (885.77)           | (541.30)      | (1,822.53)         | (1,431.73) | (1,995.34)  | (1,995.34)  |
| 5   | Total Comprehensive Income for the period after tax (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax) | (884.73)      | (550.28)           | (1,849.28)    | (1,428.16)         | (1,968.35)    | (884.94)           | (550.47)      | (1,850.05)         | (1,428.99) | (2,032.03)  | (2,032.03)  |
| 6   | Equity Share Capital  | 3,674.45      | 3,674.45           | 3,674.45      | 3,674.45           | 3,674.45      | 3,674.45           | 3,674.45      | 3,674.45           | 3,674.45   | 3,674.45    | 3,674.45    |
| 7   | Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year   | -             | -                  | -             | (9,742.74)         | -             | -                  | -             | -                  | -          | (13,138.14) | (13,138.14) |
| 8   | Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each)   |               |                    |               |                    |               |                    |               |                    |            |             |             |
|   | Basic   | (2.29)        | (1.40)             | (4.70)        | (3.89)             | (5.31)        | (2.29)             | (1.40)        | (4.70)             | (3.90)     | (5.43)      | (5.43)      |
|   | Diluted   | (2.29)        | (1.40)             | (4.70)        | (3.89)             | (5.03)        | (2.29)             | (1.40)        | (4.70)             | (3.70)     | (5.15)      | (5.15)      |

**Notes:**

- The above Standalone & Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results of the Company have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on Monday, February 12, 2024. The Statutory Auditors have carried out the limited review of these Standalone & Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2023 and the same are made available on website of the company [www.tvvision.in](http://www.tvvision.in) and website of BSE Limited [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and National Stock Exchange of India Limited on [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com) where shares of the Company are listed.
- The Standalone & Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2023, have been prepared in accordance with recognition and measurement principles laid down in the Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with relevant rules issued thereunder and other accounting principles generally accepted in India.
- The Company is operating in a single segment viz. Broadcasting. Hence the results are reported on a single segment basis.

By Order of the Board of Directors  
 For TV Vision Limited  
 Sd/-  
**Markand Adhikari**  
 Chairman & Managing Director  
 DIN: 00032016

Place : Mumbai  
 Date : 12th February, 2024.

**ROYAL CUSHION VINYL PRODUCTS LIMITED**  
 Regd. Office : 60 CD Shlok Govt. Ind Estate, Charpok, Kandivali (West), Mumbai-400 067  
 CIN: L24110MH1983PLC031395 Website: [www.rcvp.in](http://www.rcvp.in), Email: [legalho83@gmail.com](mailto:legalho83@gmail.com)

**EXTRACT OF FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31st December, 2023**  
 (Rupees in Lacs)

| Sr. No. | Particulars  | Quarter ended          |                        | Nine Months ended      |                        | Year ended 31.03.2023 (Audited) |
|---------|--|------------------------|------------------------|------------------------|------------------------|---------------------------------|
|         |  | 31.12.2023 (Unaudited) | 30.09.2023 (Unaudited) | 31.12.2022 (Unaudited) | 31.12.2022 (Unaudited) |                                 |
|         |  | 31.12.2023 (Unaudited) | 30.09.2023 (Unaudited) | 31.12.2022 (Unaudited) | 31.12.2022 (Unaudited) |                                 |
| 1       | Total income from operations (net)   | 1,685.73               | 2,310.94               | 1,228.01               | 4,909.99               | 5,864.38                        |
| 2       | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)  | (41.49)                | 852.08                 | (280.96)               | 433.38                 | 311.99                          |
| 3       | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)   | (41.49)                | 23,712.52              | (280.96)               | 23,293.82              | 311.99                          |
| 4       | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)  | (41.49)                | 23,712.52              | (280.96)               | 23,293.82              | 311.99                          |
| 5       | Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)] | (43.71)                | 23,710.30              | (280.96)               | 23,287.15              | 311.72                          |
| 6       | Paid up Equity Share Capital   | 3,658.85               | 1,206.72               | 1,206.72               | 3,658.85               | 1,206.72                        |
| 7       | Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in Audited Balance Sheet of previous year)  | -                      | -                      | -                      | -                      | (18,234.77)                     |
| 8       | Net Worth  | -                      | -                      | -                      | -                      | (17,028.05)                     |
| 9       | <b>Earnings Per Share (before and After extraordinary items) (of Rs.10/- each) :</b>   |                        |                        |                        |                        |                                 |
|         | (a) Basic  | (0.20)                 | 196.50                 | (2.33)                 | 109.86                 | 2.59                            |
|         | (b) Diluted  | (0.20)                 | 196.50                 | (2.33)                 | 109.86                 | 2.59                            |

**NOTES :**

- The above audited financial statements have been reviewed by Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company in their respective meeting held on 12th February, 2024.
- Figures of the previous periods have been regrouped / reclassified / rearranged wherever considered necessary.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015. The full format of quarterly financial results are available on the stock exchange websites i.e. [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's website [www.rcvp.in](http://www.rcvp.in).

For **Royal Cushion Vinyl Products Limited**  
 Sd/-  
**Mahesh Shah**  
 Managing Director  
 (DIN: 00054351)

Place : Mumbai  
 Date : 12/02/2024

**VALIANT COMMUNICATIONS LIMITED**  
 Regd. Office: 7/11, Shivaji Marg, New Delhi-110015  
 Corporate Identity Number : L74899DL1993PLC056652  
 E-mail: [investors@valiantcom.com](mailto:investors@valiantcom.com) Web: [www.valiantcom.com](http://www.valiantcom.com) Tel: 011-25928415

**UN-AUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED ON 31.12.2023**  
 (₹ in Lacs except EPS)

| PARTICULARS  | Quarter ended          | Quarter ended          | Year to date figures for the current period ended |
|--|------------------------|------------------------|---|
|  | 31.12.2023 (Unaudited) | 31.12.2022 (Unaudited) | 31.12.2023 (Unaudited)                            |
|  | 31.12.2023 (Unaudited) | 31.12.2022 (Unaudited) | 31.12.2023 (Unaudited)                            |
| Total income from operations (net)   | 1,226.63               | 903.25                 | 3,302.63  |
| Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)      | 193.49                 | 103.95                 | 496.68  |
| Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) | 193.49                 | 103.95                 | 496.68  |
| Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)  | 138.21                 | 73.80                  | 371.16  |
| Total Comprehensive Income (after tax)   | 144.85                 | 90.32                  | 377.93  |
| Equity share capital   | 722.35                 | 722.35                 | 722.35  |
| Earning per share (before and after extra-ordinary items) – Basic and Diluted (in ₹)         | 1.91                   | 1.02                   | 5.14  |

**Note:**

**Summary details of stand-alone un-audited financial results:**

|  |          |        |          |
|--|----------|--------|----------|
| Total income from operations (net)     | 1,220.44 | 876.13 | 3,256.29 |
| Profit / (Loss) before tax             | 212.33   | 113.02 | 511.73   |
| Profit / (Loss) after tax              | 158.76   | 82.87  | 382.78   |
| Total Comprehensive Income (after tax) | 158.62   | 82.70  | 382.27   |

The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites ([www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com)) and website of the Company ([www.valiantcom.com](http://www.valiantcom.com)).

For **Valiant Communications Limited**  
 Sd/-  
**Inder Mohan Sood**  
 Managing Director  
 Director Identification Number: 00001758

Place : New Delhi  
 Date : February 12, 2024

**WONDER ELECTRICALS LIMITED**  
 (Formerly Known as Wonder Fibromats Limited)  
 Regd. Office: 45, Ground Floor, Okhla Industrial Estate, Phase-III, New Delhi- 110020  
 CIN: L31900DL2009PLC195174, Website: [www.wonderelectricals.com](http://www.wonderelectricals.com), Ph. No.: 011- 66058952

**Extract of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter & Nine Months Ended 31st December, 2023**  
 (Rupees in Lakhs)

| S. No. | Particulars  | Quarter ended       |                     | Nine Months Ended   |                     | Year Ended |
|--------|--|---------------------|---------------------|---------------------|---------------------|------------|
|        |  | Unaudited 31-Dec-23 | Unaudited 30-Sep-23 | Unaudited 31-Dec-22 | Unaudited 31-Dec-22 |            |
|        |  | Unaudited 31-Dec-23 | Unaudited 30-Sep-23 | Unaudited 31-Dec-22 | Unaudited 31-Dec-22 |            |
| 1      | Total Income from Operations   | 13116.32            | 6257.72             | 9580.34             | 31069.61            | 40251.92   |
| 2      | Net Profit for the period before tax (before exceptional and extraordinary items)  | 398.67              | (18.12)             | 140.81              | 495.28              | 889.50     |
| 3      | Net Profit for the period before tax (after exceptional and extraordinary items)   | 398.67              | (18.12)             | 140.81              | 495.28              | 889.50     |
| 4      | Net profit for the period after tax (after exceptional and extraordinary items)  | 299.29              | -10.09              | 104.24              | 362.51              | 629.06     |
| 5      | Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)] | 299.29              | -10.09              | 104.24              | 362.51              | 629.06     |
| 6      | Equity Share Capital (Face value Rs. 2 each)   | 1340.08             | 1340.08             | 1340.08             | 1340.08             | 1340.08    |
| 7      | Reserves(excluding Revaluation Reserves) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year  | -                   | -                   | -                   | -                   | 4621.49    |
| 8      | Earnings per share (face value of Rs. 10/- per share) (not annualised)   |                     |                     |                     |                     |            |
|        | Basic earnings per share (in rupees)   | 2.23                | (0.08)              | 0.78                | 2.71                | 0.62       |
|        | Diluted earnings per share (in rupees)   | 2.23                | (0.08)              | 0.78                | 2.71                | 0.62       |

**Note:**

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarter and nine month Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results is available on the Company's website ([www.wonderelectricals.com](http://www.wonderelectricals.com)) and on Stock Exchanges website ([www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com)).
- The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in their respective meetings held on February 12, 2024. The Limited Review for the quarter and nine month ended 31st December, 2023, has been carried out by the Statutory Auditor, as required under Regulation 33 of SEBI (LODR) Regulation, 2015.
- Figure of the previous periods have been regrouped /rearranged, wherever necessary.

On behalf of the Board  
 For **Wonder Electricals Limited**  
 Sd/-  
**Harsh Kumar Anand**  
 Chairman & Managing Director  
 DIN: 00312438

Place: New Delhi  
 Date: 12-Feb-24

**Gujarat State Investments Limited**  
 Registered Office: 6<sup>th</sup> Floor, HK House, Ashram Road, Ahmedabad - 380009  
 CIN : U64990GJ1988SGC010307

**Extracts of unaudited standalone financial results for quarter and nine months ended on December 31, 2023**  
 (Rs. In Lakhs except Earnings per share)

| Sr. No. | Particulars  | Three Months Ended    |                       |                       | Nine Months Ended     |                       | Year Ended  |
|---------|--|-----------------------|-----------------------|-----------------------|-----------------------|-----------------------|-------------|
|         |  | 31-12-2023 (Reviewed) | 30-09-2023 (Reviewed) | 31-12-2022 (Reviewed) | 31-12-2023 (Reviewed) | 31-12-2022 (Reviewed) |             |
|         |  | 31-12-2023 (Reviewed) | 30-09-2023 (Reviewed) | 31-12-2022 (Reviewed) | 31-12-2023 (Reviewed) | 31-12-2022 (Reviewed) |             |
| 1       | Total Income from Operations (net)   | 13,240.43             | 28,942.53             | 244.04                | 42,364.79             | 9,168.86              | 9,312.08    |
| 2       | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional items)   | 13,202.46             | 28,887.90             | 201.34                | 42,242.67             | 9,042.12              | 9,106.87    |
| 3       | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional items)  | 13,202.46             | 28,887.90             | 201.34                | 42,242.67             | 9,042.12              | 9,106.87    |
| 4       | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional items)   | 14,995.02             | 25,547.41             | 121.70                | 40,680.82             | 8,081.20              | 8,116.36    |
| 5       | Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)] | 14,995.02             | 25,547.34             | 121.72                | 40,680.71             | 8,081.21              | 8,116.41    |
| 6       | Paid up Share Capital  | 1,04,276.91           | 1,04,276.91           | 1,04,276.91           | 1,04,276.91           | 1,04,276.91           | 1,04,276.91 |
| 7       | Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet) as on 31.03.2022  | -                     | -                     | -                     | -                     | -                     | -           |
| 8       | Security Premium Account   | -                     | -                     | -                     | -                     | -                     | -           |
| 9       | Networth   | 1,89,006.01           | 1,97,056.15           | 1,76,549.14           | 1,89,006.01           | 1,76,549.14           | 1,71,370.47 |
| 10      | Paid up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt  | 3,22,757.00           | 3,36,000.00           | 3,38,500.00           | 3,22,757.00           | 3,38,500.00           | 3,36,000.00 |
| 11      | Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares   | -                     | -                     | -                     | -                     | -                     | -           |
| 12      | Capital Redemption Reserve   | 5,200.00              | 5,200.00              | 5,200.00              | 5,200.00              | 5,200.00              | 5,200.00    |
| 13      | Debt Equity Ratio  | 1.71                  | 1.71                  | 1.92                  | 1.71                  | 1.92                  | 1.96        |
| 14      | Debtenture Redemption Reserve  | -                     | -                     | -                     | -                     | -                     | -           |
| 15      | Debt Service Coverage Ratio  | N.A.                  | N.A.                  | N.A.                  | N.A.                  | N.A.                  | N.A.        |
| 16      | Interest Service Coverage Ratio  | N.A.                  | N.A.                  | N.A.                  | N.A.                  | N.A.                  | N.A.        |
| 17      | Earning per share of Rs. 10/- each Basic (in Rs.)  | 1.44                  | 2.45                  | 0.01                  | 3.90                  | 0.77                  | 0.78        |
|         | Diluted (in Rs.)   | 1.44                  | 2.45                  | 0.01                  | 3.90                  | 0.77                  | 0.78        |

**Notes : 1.** The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarter ended financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 52 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. These financial results were reviewed by the Audit Committee, and were approved by the Board of Directors, in their respective meetings held on **February 12, 2024**. This financial statement for the quarter and nine months ended have been reviewed by the Statutory Auditors of the company and have issued unmodified limited review report on the same. 2. The above results have been prepared in accordance with recognition and measurement principles laid down Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) - 34 Interim Financial Reporting, notified under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013, read together with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015, as amended from time to time, and other accounting principles generally accepted in India. 3. The above Unaudited Standalone Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended on December 31, 2023 are available on the website of NSE Limited ([www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com)) and website of the company ([www.gujsil.in](http://www.gujsil.in)). 4. Previous Period's Year's figures have been regrouped and reclassified, wherever necessary.


For and on Behalf of Board of Directors  
**Gujarat State Investment Limited**  
 Sd/-  
**Ms. Arti Kanwar, IAS**  
 Managing Director  
 DIN: 03535973


Place: Gandhinagar  
 Date : February 12, 2024

**POST-OFFER PUBLIC ANNOUNCEMENT TO THE PUBLIC SHAREHOLDERS OF**  
**ARIGATO UNIVERSE LIMITED**  
 (FORMERLY KNOWN AS SABOO BROTHERS LIMITED)  
 Corporate Identification Number: L01100RJ1979PLC001851  
 Registered Office: 220, Ashok Nagar, Main Road, Girva, Udaipur - 313001, Rajasthan, India.  
 Corporate Office: 802, Impressa Rise, Ambazari Road, Opposite LAD College, Shivaji Nagar, Nagpur - 440010, Maharashtra, India; Contact Number +91-7841984000/+0291-2654120; Email Address: [saboo.brothers@gmail.com](mailto:saboo.brothers@gmail.com); Website: [www.sabooobrothers.com](http://www.sabooobrothers.com); Email Address: [saboo.brothers@gmail.com](mailto:saboo.brothers@gmail.com)

Open Offer for acquisition of up to 15,85,012 (Fifteen Lakhs Eighty-Five Thousand and Twelve) Equity Shares, representing 26.00% (Twenty-Six Percent) of the Voting Share Capital of Arigato



| <div>  <b>ચોલામંડલમ ઇન્વેસ્ટમેન્ટ એન્ડ ફાઇનાન્સ કંપની લિમિટેડ</b><br/> <small>Enter a better life</small> </div> <div>                     કોર્પોરેટ ઓફિસ : ચોલા ફરેડ, સુપર બી, સીપ૫ અને સીપ૫૪, ૪, થીરૂ વી કા ઈન્ડસ્ટ્રિયલ એસ્ટેટ, પિન્ની, ચેન્નાઈ ૬૦૦૦૦૧                 </div>   |                       |  |   |                    |
|--|-----------------------|--|---|--------------------|
| પરિચિત્ર ૪ [જુઓ નિયમ ૮૧(૧)] કંઠબાજ નોટીસ (સ્થાવર મિલકત માટે)   |                       |  |   |                    |
| આથી ચોલામંડલમ ઇન્વેસ્ટમેન્ટ એન્ડ ફાઇનાન્સ કંપની લિમિટેડના અધિકૃત અધિકારી તરીકે નીચે સહી કરનાર, ધી સિક્યોરિટીઝ ટ્રાંઝેક્શન એન્ડ રીફન્ડરશન ઓફ ફાયનાન્સિયલ એસેટ્સ એન્ડ એનફોર્સમેન્ટ ઓફ સિક્યોરિટી ઈન્વેસ્ટમેન્ટ એક્ટ, ૨૦૦૨ (૨૦૦૨ના ૫૪) અને સેક્શન ૧૩(૧૨)ને ધી સિક્યોરિટી ઈન્વેસ્ટમેન્ટ (એન્ફોર્સમેન્ટ) નિયમો, ૨૦૦૨ના નિયમ ૩ સાથે વંચાણે લેતાં હેઠળ મળેલ સત્તાની રૂએ દેણદાર ને એક ડિમાન્ડ નોટિસ મોકલી હતી નોટિસમાં જણાવેલ રકમ અને તેના પરનું વ્યાજ ઉપરોક્ત નોટિસ મળ્યાની તારીખથી ૬૦ દિવસની અંદર ચુકવવા જણાવેલ. દેણદાર આ રકમ ચુકવવામાં નિષ્ફળ રહેલ છે, જેથી દેણદારો અને જાહેર જનતાને આ નોટિસથી જણાવવામાં આવે છે કે નીચે વર્ણવેલ મિલકતોનો નીચે સહી કરનારે તેને મળેલ સદર કાગળના સેક્શનના સમ્પ-સેક્શન (૪) સેક્શન ૧૩ ને ધ સિક્યોરિટી ઈન્વેસ્ટમેન્ટ (એન્ફોર્સમેન્ટ) નિયમો, ૨૦૦૨ના નિયમ ૮ હેઠળ મળેલ સત્તાની રૂએ કંઠબાજે લીધી છે. દેણદારને વિશેષ રૂપે અને અને જાહેર જનતાને સામાન્ય રીતે સુધિમાં જણાવેલ મિલકત સાથે વ્યવહાર ન કરવા ચેતવણી આપવામાં આવે છે અને મિલકત સાથેના કોઈ પણ સોદા ચિરાણ અને તેના પરના વ્યાજ સાથે મેસર્સ ચોલામંડલમ ઇન્વેસ્ટમેન્ટ એન્ડ ફાઇનાન્સ કંપની લિમિટેડના ચાર્જમાં ગણાશે. સિક્યોર્ડ અસ્કયામતો છોડાવવાની ઉપલબ્ધતા સમયમર્યાદા અંગે સરકેશી કાયદાના સેક્શન ૧૩ના સમ્પ-સેક્શન (૮) તરફ દેણદારનું ધ્યાન દીરવામાં આવે છે. |                       |  |   |                    |
| દેણદારનું નામ અને સરનામું અને લોન એકાઉન્ટ નં.  | ડીમાન્ડ નોટીસની તારીખ | બાકી રકમ   | કંઠબાજાળી મિલકતનું વર્ણન  | કંઠબાજી તારીખ      |
| Loan A/c Nos.HL01VP1000014947<br>પ્રિતેશ મનુભાઈ માધાવસી<br>મૈત્રી પટેલ<br>બંને રહે :<br>આનંદ નગર, ઓરવાડ, કટારીયા શોરૂમ પાસે, પારડી, ગુજરાત ૩૮૬૬૮૫<br>અહીં પણ :<br>શીવ શક્તિ ટાઉનશીપ, સારસ ઉદવાડા ટ, ભગવાડા રોડ, પારડી ૩૮૬૬૧૮૫  | ૨૬-૧૦-૨૦૨૩            | રો. ૨૦1૬૫૦9/- (અંકે રૂપિયા લાખ હજાર પાંચસો સાત પુરા) તારીખ ૧૮-૧૦-૨૦૨૩ મુજબ | રેસિડેન્સિયલ ફ્લેટ નં. બી-૧/૧૦૪ શેત્રફળ ૭૧.૫૬ ચો. મી.ના તે તમામ ભાગ અને હિસ્સા કાર્પેટ એરિયા, બિગલેલી અને બિલ્ડિંગના પહેલા માળ સ્થિત છે, જેને “શીવ શક્તિ ટાઉનશીપ” બિલ્ડિંગ બી-૧” તરીકે ઓળખવામાં આવે છે, શેત્રફળ અંદાજે ૮૦૬૩૪.૦૦ ચો.મી. પૈકી ૩૮૮.૧૨ ચો.મી. જમીન પરવારના પહેલું જા.મી. પૈકી ૩૮૮.૧૨ ચો.મી. ૩૮૮ (ત્રણ સર્વે નં. ૩૭૮) પર બાંધવામાં આવેલ છે. સારણ, તા. પારડી, જિલ્લો: વલસાડ, ગુજરાત રાજ્યની હદમાં આવેલ છે. ચતુર્સીમા નીચે મુજબ : પૂર્વ : ફ્લેટ નં. બી-૧/૧૦૧, પશ્ચિમ : બિલ્ડિંગ “બી-૨”, ઉત્તર : આંતરિક રસ્તા, દક્ષિણ : ફ્લેટ નં. બી-૧/૧૦૩. પોતાના દ્વારા (૧) શ્રીમતી મૈત્રી પ્રિતેશ માધાવસી (૨) પ્રિતેશ મનુભાઈ માધાવસી | ૦૭-૧૨-૨૦૨૪ કંઠબાજી |
| તા. : ૦૭-૦૨-૨૦૨૪<br>સ્થળ : વલસાડ   |                       |  |   |                    |
| અધિકૃત અધિકારી,<br>મેસર્સ ચોલામંડલમ ઇન્વેસ્ટમેન્ટ એન્ડ ફાઇનાન્સ કંપની લિમિટેડ  |                       |  |   |                    |

| <div>  <b>Gujarat State Investments Limited</b><br/>                     Registered Office: 6<sup>th</sup> Floor, HK House, Ashram Road, Ahmedabad - 380009<br/>                     CIN : U64990GJ1988SGC013037                 </div>   |  |                       |                       |                       |                       |
|---|--|-----------------------|-----------------------|-----------------------|-----------------------|
| Extracts of unaudited standalone financial results for quarter and nine months ended on December 31, 2023   |  |                       |                       |                       |                       |
| (Rs. In Lakhs except Earnings per share)  |  |                       |                       |                       |                       |
| Sr. No.   | Particulars  | Three Months Ended    |                       | Nine Months Ended     |                       |
|   |  | 31-12-2023 (Reviewed) | 30-09-2023 (Reviewed) | 31-12-2022 (Reviewed) | 31-12-2022 (Reviewed) |
| 1   | Total Income from Operations (net)   | 13,240.43             | 28,942.53             | 244.04                | 42,364.79             |
| 2   | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional Items)   | 13,202.46             | 28,887.90             | 201.34                | 42,242.67             |
| 3   | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional Items)  | 13,202.46             | 28,887.90             | 201.34                | 42,242.67             |
| 4   | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional Items)   | 14,995.02             | 25,547.41             | 121.70                | 40,680.82             |
| 5   | Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)] | 14,995.02             | 25,547.34             | 121.72                | 40,680.71             |
| 6   | Paid up Share Capital  | 1,04,276.91           | 1,04,276.91           | 1,04,276.91           | 1,04,276.91           |
| 7   | Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet) as on 31.03.2022  | -                     | -                     | -                     | -                     |
| 8   | Security Premium Account   | -                     | -                     | -                     | -                     |
| 9   | Networth   | 1,89,006.01           | 1,97,056.15           | 1,76,549.14           | 1,89,006.01           |
| 10  | Paid up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt  | 3,22,757.00           | 3,36,000.00           | 3,38,500.00           | 3,38,500.00           |
| 11  | Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares   | -                     | -                     | -                     | -                     |
| 12  | Capital Redemption Reserve   | 5,200.00              | 5,200.00              | 5,200.00              | 5,200.00              |
| 13  | Debt Equity Ratio  | 1.71                  | 1.71                  | 1.92                  | 1.71                  |
| 14  | Debt to Equity Ratio   | 1.71                  | 1.71                  | 1.92                  | 1.71                  |
| 15  | Debt Service Coverage Ratio  | N.A.                  | N.A.                  | N.A.                  | N.A.                  |
| 16  | Interest Service Coverage Ratio  | N.A.                  | N.A.                  | N.A.                  | N.A.                  |
| 17  | Earning per share of Rs. 10/- each   | 1.44                  | 2.45                  | 0.01                  | 3.90                  |
|   | Basic (In Rs.)   | 1.44                  | 2.45                  | 0.01                  | 3.90                  |
|   | Diluted (In Rs.)   | 1.44                  | 2.45                  | 0.01                  | 3.90                  |
| <b>Notes :</b> 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarter ended financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 52 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. These financial results were reviewed by the Audit Committee, and were approved by the Board of Directors, in their respective meetings held on <b>February 12, 2024</b> . This financial statement for the quarter and nine months ended have been reviewed by the Statutory Auditors of the company and have issued unmodified limited review report on the same. 2. The above results have been prepared in accordance with recognition and measurement principles laid down Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) - 34 Interim Financial Reporting, notified under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013, read together with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015, as amended from time to time, and other accounting principles generally accepted in India. 3. The above Unaudited Standalone Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended on December 31, 2023 are available on the website of NSE Limited ( <a href="http://www.nseindia.com">www.nseindia.com</a> ) and website of the company ( <a href="http://www.gujstl.in">www.gujstl.in</a> ). 4. Previous Period's Year's figures have been regrouped and reclassified, wherever necessary. |  |                       |                       |                       |                       |
| For and on Behalf of Board of Directors<br>Gujarat State Investment Limited   |  |                       |                       |                       |                       |
| Ms. Arti Kanwar, IAS<br>Managing Director<br>DIN: 03535973  |  |                       |                       |                       |                       |
| Place: Gandhinagar<br>Date : February 12, 2024  |  |                       |                       |                       |                       |

HDB

FINANCIAL SERVICES

રજીસ્ટર્ડ ઓફિસ: સહિત, બીજો માળ, લો ગાર્ડન રોડ, નવરંગપુરા, અમદાવાદ-૩૮૦૦૦૬  
શાખા ઓફિસ: ગ્રીષ્મ માળ, બુલ્ડોઈંગ, શોપ નં. ૩૦૫ અને ૩૦૬, ડી-માર્ડ સેડ, નં. ૧૪૬/૧, ટીપી રેડિમ નં. ૨૨, સરચાલા વારાજ રોડ, સુરત, ગુજરાત-૩૬૫૦૦૬.  
શાખા ઓફિસ: ૧૦૨, બી લિંગ, ટિકિતિ વાડા, ફોર્ટકર ઓફિસ પાસે, સુકા ભવનની બાજુમાં, નાનુપુરા, અહવાપેટ, સુરત, ગુજરાત-૩૬૫૦૦૧

સ્થાવર મિલકતોના વેચાણ માટે ઈ-દરાજીની જાહેર નોટીસ (જુઓ નિયમ ૮(૬) ની જોગવાઈઓ)

છયોમડી અને દસ્તાવેજો જમા કરવાની છેલ્લી તારીખ અને સમય: ૨૭.૦૨.૨૦૨૪ ના રોજ સાંજે ૦૪.૦૦ વાગ્યા સુધી

સિક્યોરિટીઝ ટ્રાંઝેક્શન અને રીફન્ડરશન ઓફ ફાયનાન્સિયલ એસેટ્સ અને એનફોર્સમેન્ટ ઓફ સિક્યોરિટી ઈન્વેસ્ટમેન્ટ એક્ટ, ૨૦૦૨ (સરકેશી એક્ટ, ૨૦૦૨ ની કલમ ૧૩ (૨) હેઠળ જારી નોટીસ મુજબ એચડીબી ફાયનાન્સિયલ સર્વિસીઝ લીમીટેડની બાકી રકમની વસુલત માટે અમારી શાખામાં નીચેના લોન એકાઉન્ટોમાં નીચેની મિલકત/તોનો ભોળિત કરવાને “જ્યાં છે”, “જે છે” ના ધોરણે તેના વેચાણના હેતુ સાથે લઈ લેવા છે. વેચાણ ઈ-દરાજી પોર્ટલોમાં મારફત વેચાણપટ <https://disposalhub.com> દ્વારા નીચે સહી કરનાર દ્વારા કરવામાં આવશે.

| શાખાનું નામ અને એકાઉન્ટની વિગતો   | ગ્રીડે મિલકતની વિગત, જે દરાજી વેચાણ હેઠળ છે અને કંઠબાજી પ્રકાર  | માંગલા નોટીસની તારીખ બાકી રકમ (સુક્ષ્મ રકમ)   | અધિકૃત અધિકારીની વિગત બાકી રકમ નિર્દિશા અને અન્ય પુષ્ટકાર માટે   | છયોમડી જમા કરવા માટેની એકાઉન્ટ વિગતો | રિજર્ડ ફિંકમલ છયોમડી બિંક બુલ્ડોઈંગ રકમ  | ઈ-દરાજીની તારીખ છ-દસ્તાવેજો સમય છ-દસ્તાવેજી જમા કરવાની તારીખ                                       |
|---|---|---|--|--------------------------------------|--|--|
|   |   |   |  |                                      | રિજર્ડ ફિંકમલ : ૧૬૪૦૬૮૮૮/- (રૂપિયા સાત લાખ અઠાસો સીપ્તાંશી પુરા) છયોમડીની રકમ : રૂ. ૧૬૪૦૬૮૮/- (રૂપિયા સાત લાખ ચાલીસ હજાર છરસો નવ્યાંશી પુરા) | ૨૮/૦૨/૨૦૨૪ ના રોજ સવારે ૧૦.૩૦ વાગ્યેથી સાંજે ૪.૦૦ વાગ્યા સુધી છયોમડી જમા કરવાની તારીખ : ૨૭/૦૨/૨૦૨૪ |
| ૧. ગ્રીષ્મ માળ, બુલ્ડોઈંગ, શોપ નં. ૩૦૫ અને ૩૦૬, ડી-માર્ડ સેડ, નં. ૧૪૬/૧, ટીપી રેડિમ નં. ૨૨, સરચાલા વારાજ રોડ, સુરત, ગુજરાત-૩૬૫૦૦૬<br>૧. ઉદય ધામિયા, ૨. હિનાબેન ઉદયધામ ધામિયા, ૩. ઉદય ધામિયા, તમામનું સરનામું : ફ્લેટ નં. બી-૫૦૩, રિજેન્સી ટાવર, રાજવંશ સિનેમા પાસે, સુરત કુમ્મસ રોડ પીપલટેડ સુરત-૩૬૫૦૦૩ | મિલકત : ૧૫૧. ફ્લેટ નં. બી-૫૦૩, રિજેન્સી ટાવર, રાજવંશ સિનેમા પાસે, સુરત-કુમ્મસ રોડ, સુરત-૩૬૫૦૦૩<br>૧૫૨ અને સુતી-સુતી : ઉત્તર : સુરત કુમ્મસ રોડ, દક્ષિણ : જમીનનો ટીપી સ્કીમ નં. ૬ (પીપલટેડ), એફ.પી. નં. ૧૧૯ પૈકી, પૂર્વ : જમીનનો ટીપી સ્કીમ નં. ૬ (પીપલટેડ), એફ.પી. નં. ૧૧૯ પૈકી, પશ્ચિમ : રોડ, ટીપી સ્કીમ નં. ૬ કંઠબાજી પ્રકાર : પોલીત કંઠબે | ૨૧/૦૭/૨૦૨૭<br>રૂ. ૫૭,૦૫૩,૩૬૭/- (રૂપિયા સાત લાખ પાંચ હજાર ત્રણસો સડસઠ પુરા) ભેગવ વારસદારી છયોમડી સુધી વાર્ષિક ૯૮ ટકાના દરે અમારી નોટીસમાં માંગ્યા મુજબ ચડત વ્યાજ, આ નોટીસ મરવાની તારીખથી ૧૫ દિવસના કાનુની ગાળા દરમિયાન | શ્રી ધર્મેશ વારિયા સેપર્ક નં.૮૬૨૮૨૭૨૬૧ શ્રી સુનિલ વિશ્વામી મો.નં. ૮૬૦૦૩૫૦૫૦૫ (મિલકતોના નિર્દિશા અને અન્ય પુષ્ટકાર માટે) શ્રી યુજેસકુમાર દવે સેપર્ક નં. ૦૦૪૩૦૪૨૨૮૮ શ્રી ચિરાગ છાગણી સેપર્ક નં. ૮૯૦૮૯૧૦૦૦૧ | સુકવાલીન રીત: ફક્ત કિનાઈ ફાઈલ        |  |  |